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1. 76 1D ARAEF i ER SHEEIT RS

iTaER
mE & ID sk HIFFERE
SFP-10/25G- -
10/25GBASE CWDM 1270nm, LC #Z[, B
WDM-LR-1270- | M W127 R A H =Ty - o £
CWDMLR 1270- | M6O0S000WI2T0 | ygssiest Hetsmmmgmrix 10 A, molisiE 16
SFP-10/25G- -
10/25GBASE CWDM 1290nm, LC #Z[, B
WDM-LR-1290- | M W12 ol A DR —T u o 4
CWDMLR 1290- | M6O0S000WI29 | “ygssieet Hessmmmgmnia 10 A, molisiE 16
SFP-10/25G- -
10/25GBASE CWDM 1310nm, LC#ZE[, B
WDM-LR-1310- | M W131 sl A DR =T - o Z
CWDMLR 1310- | M6O0S000WISTO | ygsyieet Hetsmmmgmnia 10 A, molisi 16
SFP-10/25G- -
10/25GBASE CWDM 1330nm, LC &[0, 8 o
WDM-LR-1 - | M W1 sl A DR =T - o LS
CWDMLR 1330- | M6O0S000WI330 | ygsyieet Hessmmmgmrik 10 A, molisiE &
SFP-10/25G- .
10/25GBASE CWDM 1350nm, LC #&[, & .
CWOMHLR-1350- | MBOS000WT350 | sskesr 1-fepmpmmsmni 10 A%, olliEre e
SFP-10/25G- -
10/25GBASE CWDM 1370nm, LC #&M, & .
CWDM-LR 1370~ | MBOSO0OWTSTO | sspr | fetppmpgmrix 10 A28, AR B
SFP-10/25G- -
10/25GBASE CWDM 1270nm, LC #Z[, &
WDM-LR-1270- | M 1W127 kol A DR —T - = £
CWDMALR1270- | MBOSOOTWIZTO | sskesr |- fesmpmsmrik 10 A%, i RS 16
SFP-10/25G- -
10/25GBASE CWDM 1290nm, LC #Z[, B
WDM-LR-1290- | M TW12 kol A DT - = 4
CWDMALR1290- | MBOSOOTWIZ90 | sskesr |- fepmpmsmri 10 A, I RS 16
SFP-10/25G- -
10/25GBASE CWDM 1310nm, LC#ZE[, B
WDM-LR-1310- M 1TW131 ), AT —T . = 4
CWOMALR1310- | MBOSOOTWISTO | sskesr - fepmpemmric 10 A, ¥ RS 16
SFP-10/25G- -
10/25GBASE CWDM 1330nm, LC#Z[, B o
WDM-LR-1 - M TW1 ), AT —Ts : = iy
RIGE Tl AR 10 =, Jim1Ec]
CWOMALR-1330- | MEOSOOTWIS30 | eistsr -retmmemsmria 10 A%, ¥ ORI =
SFP-10/25G- -
10/25GBASE CWDM 1350nm, LC &[0, 8 o
WDM-LR-1 - M TW1 ), AT —Ts : = i
CWDMALR-1350- | MBOSOOTWISS0 | sskesr 1-fepmpmmsmric 10 A%, ¥ R ®
SFP-10/25G- -
10/25GBASE CWDM 1370nm, LC &, 8 o
WDM-LR-1370- M 1W137 ), A O —T : = iy
CWDMALR-1370- | MBOSOOTWISTO | sskesr 1-fesmpemsmnik 10 A%, I R ®
E:
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= m—RR S
88 s =IME BIRYE mAE =1 [v) g]iE
R 1 DR1 24.3 26.5 Gb/s 1
FEERR 2 DR2 9.95 10.31 Gb/s 2
IREBER 1 BER1 5x10~5 3
IRAOER 2 BER2 10-12 4
. 0 70 °C 5
TIERE Tc
-20 85 °C 5
BEEE TsTo —40 85 °C 6
T/EBER (BIEE) lec 250 390 mA 7
TERR (TTREE) lcc 250 450 mA 7
TEERE Vee 3.14 3.3 3.46 \Y;
INFE (BIEE) Pc 0.9 1.3 w
I T ERE) Pe 0.9 1.4 w
BREE Vmax -0.5 4 V 7
iE:
1. |IEEE 802.3cc
2. |EEE 802.3ae
3. {5 25.78Gb/s, PRBS 23!-1 =&
4. {EM 10.31Gb/s, PRBS 2311 {==Mlizt
5. SN ERERE
6. IRIEBERE
7. B0
(EiaREE
=R FeLFn EEESTEE (km) =:E
10.3Gb/s &} 25.78Gb/s 9/125um ERFEREF 10 1
iE:

1. 7£ 25G RN, EXFHEE RS-FEC Ihgk
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FFIE—REIHN

Vce=3.14V to 3.46V, T

84 9= mIME | HBE | ®XKE Bafy &siE

KREIHEINER 1(24.33 — 25.78Gb/s) Prx1 1.5 7 dBm 1

BEIHEINER 2(9.95 — 10.31Gb/s) Prx2 15 7 dBm 1

SRR Ac Ac-6.5 Ac Ac+6.5 nm 2

REINEEULH (25.78Gb/s)

(1271~1311) TDP 1 dB

KREEEULT (25.78Gb/s)

(1331) TDP 3 dB

RGBT (25.78Gb/s)

(1351-1371) TDP 4.5 dB

N=parindt ER 35 dB

FEIETEE (-20dB) AN 1 nm

IEHNHIEL SMSR 30 dB

RIWREGIZER 12 dB

KIAASIHAT AR Y EThER Pout_oFr -30 dBm 1
iE:

1. SETHER, BiR (20~40°C) SBE 2~6dBm
2.Ac = 1271,1291,1311,1331,1351,1371

FFIFE—=ITN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e 75 RME | HBE | =KE | B2 | &F
FEFIR Ac 1260 1390 nm 1
NGBV E=A PoL 2 dBm

B RBE @25.78Gb/s Rx_seEN -14.0 dBm 2
B REUE @10.31Gb/s Rx_sen: —-14.4 | dBm 3
EEVGITIES TRRrx —26 dB

LOS 5843 LOSA -30 dBm

LOS 5854 LOSp -17 dBm

LOS (EEiRi#X | LOSH 0.5 dB
iE:

1. Ac = 1271,1291,1311,1331,1351,1371
2. Y EThER, (#FE 25.78Gb/s, PRBS 2°'-1 (2, BER 5x1075;
3. EYIN=R, {FH 10.31Gb/s, PRBS 23!-1 {(Z&Mlix, BER 107'2;
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SIFHE—&RGHN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e s mIME BIRNE RX(E =213 &iE
ZHHNBRTL Rin 100 Q
ERRNEE ViN_ppP 250 900 mV
KREIFERERRE VEN Vee Vee+0.8 \
SAFHEIZUTIN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T
84 7= mIME | HBYE BRX(E =21}y3 &it
Eﬁj\iﬁlﬂ}%mﬁ VOUTﬁPP 300 850 mV
LOS F543 Vios a 2 Vee_HosT \Y
LOS 5553 Vios b Vee Veet0.8 \
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AOH BYS1F=815 B
IC itbit | FHKN© SiFeaiatn SFeamid BY{& (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP/SFP+/SFP28 03
1 1 Extended Identifier {553 IIC #0 04
2 1 Connector fsEFH LC &ERzRS 07
. 00 00 00 00
3-10 8 Transceiver 25G Base LR 00 00 00 00
11 1 Encoding A NRZ RIBA T 03
12 1 BR, Nominal 25.78Gb/s BIRFRIERZ FF
13 1 Rate Identifier ToRE G RN R 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km TR EE 10km 0A
15 1 Length (9um)-100m RS A& 10km 64
16 1 Length (50um)-10m A ARERIEE 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m TEZEEANERIES 00
18 1 Length (Copper) iR EERIE R 00
19 1 Reserved FKENX 00
4D 4F 44 55
4C 4554 45
20-35 16 Vendor name MODULETEK 4B 20 20 20
2020 20 20
36 1 Transceiver 25G Base LR 03
37-39 3 Vendor OUI oI B OUl 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Brmis B BEX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number T - hR A S B BmENX
TRIESCFRA A
60-61 2 Wavelength B2 Gai N E’\J%%{ﬂij{ﬁtﬁx?
62 1 Reserved FEN 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FHRIREGFN B mENX
1. SEFBAER E.B.T,_ R
64-65 2 Transceiver Options g?;:II;ESL{I'Eg%mEE 08 1A
4.Tx_DIS (5515ix
66 1 BR, max 103% for 25.78Gbit/s 67
67 1 BR, min NA 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BFIS B BEX
84-91 8 Date code HERHS B BENX
DOM EERERY
92 1 Monitoring Type BTN EEE 68
S
1. REPESHEGE Alarm
5 Warning 15
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS [5Siafz5=H FO
3.Rx_LOS (5%
4.Tx_FAULT (58153
94 1 Compliance Bé?ij: 434%}?33’9 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FHRIREGF] B BENX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I B EE XX I BEeNX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I BEENXIE B mEX
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> A I

SFP-10/25G-CWDM-LR-xxxx-x-G13 4% SFF-8472 FAEN M 2 B T @SN, %= RiBidit
U9 OxA2 B 2 ez 1IREFIZTER. SFZMERANREBRIE, PIEBRIAIEHI R ITsErin iR S
BIT8H, MKARRE, FOMRERR, RIDEINE, BUCEHERIBUASBIRRE, EHRSTIT
SFF-8472 R9EEZEINRE,

DDM [HEES

s Alarm [F{E Warning (&
High Value Low Value High Value Low Value
BE (°C) 95 (5F 00) -50 (CE 00) 90 (5A 00) -45 (D3 00)
HBE (V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.46 (87 28) 3.13 (7TA 44)
Hift (mA) 120 (EA 60) 2 (03 E8) 100 (C3 50) 4 (07 DO)
A5156INEE (dBm) 8.16 (FF FF) 0.0 (27 10) 8.0 (F6 77) 1.0 (31 2E)
EUYEINEE (dBm) 4.0 (62 1E) -16.0 (00 FB) 3.0 (4D FO) -15.0 (01 3C)

TX_DATA
TX_DATA\

RX_DATA\

TX_DISABLE

TDRERER

MODULETEK £4 SFP-10/25G-CWDM-LR-xxxx-x-G13 {&bR FRfdiz4lIse . s2p &t EiE R S Ih
B2 (CDR) HUBIRNFOPRIERIASS, LARYEARSIEM. BB EARL.

HiEFlESEY 2 &RTBEEROSTNHTERS, REERNESITRE, KSREIhEEMiEEIhEe
(DOM), AF=RFFE SFF-8472 tRfE,

EZ RO 8 —IRIRSS
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HFIRTNESE COR IREBNESEREDESHITIAR, Ktk EHFPIBIEETENES,
Ei=E By ERIE S R IR B R R R SRRV E .

PRIBRA S I B eI S RBES AE, REEIRER HEEKNEER CDOR #1THI#
TIEURESRE. ERImEIT OMA HIRFHREERR RX-LOS IRZ, PRIBHIKESSIGNIYCEIR e
HRMNBESIEE, SRTRENRERN, WRSHKESENRX, HisEFiE L RX_LOS 5|#BY¥E,
LOS EEMNIREHBESEERX, S5ESEETLX, 5 CDR EEMELX. ZER B SRR
AIEFITIEE,

FRFHERA TO-CAN 4514, H DFB eSS AENS H4ERL, s RIRR R aes iRt
HRERAESIRRENMAYEES, BENS A FEIE MRS K5I EIER N, RNREX
ANEESETENESERT, RIPEINELR—H, FENGESHNEFHINERILENGE SR IR
N, RETmAFEEHITIEE.

BB REIFFSRA] TO-CAN 4514, B1E PIN A NISSFNESIEMAESt A . =5 ROSA fUZEIA
SRS ESRSIEIT PIN SEEBRIRNES IR A CERR, HEBRELEEMARSRGERIGABESHA
EPRIERIARS.

R FEBE, A2H NRESERIFEES1FSE 7BH ~ 7TEH ZEUEZIAN 0x00, ZBSEENBER
B, ERERARE—RBEANNE. MERPLZEER 1 RS/ 0x00001011, HARLER 1 TIEK
SHEER: FEER A2H /Y 7BH ~ 7TEH HFEERRORAB AR EER 1 %63, AP 0x00, 0x00, 0x10,
0x11, HAZLER 1 TIERSE, BPOLIEEX AOH 4t ASHITEIRIE, Bl LiBidE
M A2H B9 7TFH RIEFFENE, X5 00 3%k 01 NABHITERIE. 1ZMRARIERASTIFRFER
REER 1 N,

AIEIRETLATE 10G 1 25G FRFEER T IT(E, ERARSimTIERIR COR RIRIEREESIEEHT
TEECRIECE.

BATRT LR COR SR TEEICAIF=F, thil 25G BiERF=R. £ER CDR SRRATRE.
MRFBETHREMTIEERIONE, E5HIEHEARKR.

FmES

EH%E: 18.0 /R
BHAIEI$E: 0.95 7/H

St RIMFE—IR RS www.moduletek.com 8
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IMERT

56.2

36.55

[ )

11
13,4+ 0.1

1beaudy

2
O
12.4

1B

P = CERY! N s
=) : ;
I o
is
18
o ey T
s 118 :
@] £l o
=l INLATCHED
34,39+ 0.3
dLE+ 015
FERTLQZE £0.2mm

TREREME

By 22X

EREREARE

A
TX_FAULT
TX_DISABLE
SDA

SCL
MOD_ABS
RSO

LOS

RS1
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HRIRE

s t 0 Waveforms #Acgs 0 of 200 Tektronix  _ | x|
[ [Run/Stop )| Trig [Direct ~| AcqMode [sample  ~| 3100mv @ [=£] [=]]

e ) (&3] B (o Sample x] 3100mv
[NRz -] [Amplitude | [2%a || 344 | [RED || X [T & || O (7] lor] (2] [TV

4Py

~ | 800.0pW/div = 3264mw e ~ | 6.00000ps/div 20.01721ns [ 10:23 PM 4/21/2020
[Z»]  Mask (Main C1) 100G PsM4 Tx || Measurement @
Maskl 0O Mask3 0O 1 ExdB = E| |3 PPJi 2| H |5 Fall Z| B ||7 BitR =| =
Mask2 48 < 5.071495dB|| <| 10.68000ps| | <t| 19.38000ps|| 1| 25.76723Gbps
#Wfms 200 Total 48 2 Crs% Z| & ||4 Rise = E |6 AOP |
Margin 38.7% + 0.4% k= 4550472%| | <1 16.80000ps| | <t| 3.197102mW
Ul Sa 1035200 Hit Rat. 4.64e-05
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SIBIENX
PIN # Bs 1588 =it
1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | Ryfiktspaesss 2
3 TX_DISABLE | iZ{E5 1t ek AT R IEH A 5Tim 3
4 SDA MBI TROHIES 4
5 SCL PR ER TR IR e Lk, 4
6 MOD_ABS | {&HUBNIERS I, EiEHRpEED 4
RO |

7 RSO FFE&ERZ (KT =9.95 - 10.31Gb/s JEZE ({KHEs)

EET =24.3 - 26.5Gb/s EER ()
8 LOS SEEKIER, (RBTRMEREETE 5

R ETIHIERERIESE |

9 RS1 FFERaREEEETF =9.95 - 10.31Gb/s HER ({HE5)

EEEY =24.3 - 26.5Gb/s ER (i)
10 Veer RRnit (SRETmIIER) 1
11 VEeeR R (5 R5TmEER) 1
12 RD- RKOREIERHR, Xnea
13 RD-+ BKOREIEMHIE, Xnee
14 VEeeR BRI (5 R5TmEIER) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer RETumEE R
17 Veer Rttt (SEinitEA) 1
18 TD+ RENREIEMALE, Xisa
19 TD- RINREUERMAR, Xnme
20 VEET KRtimit (SEkinstEtA) 1

iE:

1. B SRR SN

2. TX_FAULT SEERFREH, MEEMR ELL 4.7kQ-10kQ FIEERE_EHIF] 2V = Vee+0.3V Z[EEBE

3. KIABOGRE: Tois>2V BLFFEE, FEEEes: Tois<0.8V

4. RIEFEHAR LA 4.7kQ-10kQ BYERFE EIF] 2V = Vec+0.3V Z BB E

5. LOS 2EBRFFEEH, MAEEHR ELL 4.7kQ-10kQ BYEERE_EHIF 2V & Vec+0.3V ZEBE, HdiBiE
"0" FRIEREIE, WHBE 1" TRERHESESX

SE3k

1. Specification for SFP+ 1X 28Gbps Pluggable Transceiver Solution - SFF-8402.
2. Specification for SFP+ Module and Cage - SFF-8432.
3. Specification for Diagnostic Monitoring Interface for SFP+ - SFF-8472.
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